Servo Selection Manual
Guangzhou Finger Technology Co., Ltd
Version No：F202309SS-CN
Open Designs Customize The Future
Servo
Selection
Manual
Servo Selection Manual

Part 2.High Performance Servopack——iF/i7 Series
2.1 i7 Series Single Axis Servopack——iF/i7DS
2.1.1 Model Designation
iF/i7DS - 10 - A - 00 - DB
i7 Series
Single Axis Servopack
Continuous
Output Current
Rated
Input Voltage
Interface
Type
Functional
Type
2.1.2 Parameter Specifications
Continuous
Output
Current
Power Supply
Voltage
Interface Type Functional Type
03 3 A A 220VAC 00 Pulse train reference Null Standard configuration
06 6 A
20
MECHATROLINK-Ⅲ
Communications
SF Suppor the function of Safe Torque
08 8 A
F1
Support full closed-loop
(TTL encoder of Second channel)
10 10 A 30
EtherCAT
Communications
16 16 A F2
Support full closed-loop （BISS-C
encoder of Second channel）
25 25 A
DB Support DB stop function
06 6 A D 380VAC
10 10 A DD
Special for direct drive motor（orts
BISS-C ENDAT2.2）
21 21 A
28 28 A
40 40 A
 The maximum continuous output current for the iFDS driver is 25A.
 If the interface type ends with "0" and is 2, it means that the driver has a power-off hold
function.
Servo Selection Manual
11
2.2 i7 Series Dual-Axis Servo Drive - iF/i7DW
2.2.1 Model Description
iF/i7DW - 10 - A - 00
i7 Series Dual-Axis
Servo Drive
Continuous
Output Current
Rated Input
Voltage
Interface Type
2.2.2 Parameter Specifications
Continuous Output Current Rated Input Voltage Interface Type
03 3 A A 220VAC 00 Pulse train reference
06 6 A
20 MECHATROLINK-Ⅲ
Communications
08 8 A
10 10 A 30 EtherCAT Communications
 The maximum specification for Continuous Output Current for the dual-axis drive is 10A.
 When the Interface Type ends with "2," it means that the driver has a power-off hold function.

	Part 2.High Performance Servopack——iF/i7 Series
	2.1 i7 Series Single Axis Servopack——iF/i7DS
	2.1.1 Model Designation
	2.1.2 Parameter Specifications
	2.2 i7 Series Dual-Axis Servo Drive - iF/i7DW
	2.2.1 Model Description
	2.2.2 Parameter Specifications
	2.3 i7 Series Three-Axis Servo Drive - i7D3
	2.3.1 Model Description
	2.3.2 Parameter Specifications
	2.4 i7 Series Four-Axis Servo Drive - i7D4
	2.4.1 Model Description
	2.4.2 Parameter Specifications
	2.5 Ratings
	2.5.1 iF/i7DS Machine Model 220VAC
	2.5.2 i7DS Machine Model 380VAC